## RESOLUTION NO. XVI

RESOLUTION DETERMINING THE PROBABLE COST OF CITY SEWER IMPROVE-MENTS IN CAMBY'S SEWER DISTRICT NO. 4; DETERMINING THE PROBABLE ASSESSMENTS FOR THE BENEFITED PROPERTIES; AND SETTING A TIME FOR HEARING OBJECTIONS THERETO.

WHEREAS the plans and specifications for Camby Sewer Improvement Project No. 4 together with the estimates of the cost of said proposed improvement have heretofore been presented to the Council and placed on file and of record in the office of the City Recorder, and said plans and specifications have heretofore been approved by the Common Council for the City of Camby, and

WHEREAS the proposed sewer improvement project has been divided into seven sub-districts for administrative purposes and also for the purpose of remonstrances and the boundaries of said sub-districts were published in the Canby Herald, a newspaper printed and published in Canby, Oregon, on the 26th day of June, 1958, and the 3rd day of July, 1958, under the legal notices entitled "NOTICE TO THE OWNERS OF REAL PROPERTY WITHIN THE PROPOSED CANBY SEWER DISTRICT NO. 4"; and

WHEREAS the names of the owners of the property to be specially benefited by said improvements and lying within each of the respective sub-districts were published in full in each of the two newspaper publications above referred to, and

WHEREAS said Notices as published set a date for hearing remonstrances against said improvements and the proposed project and all pursuant to City Ordinance Number 393; and the time for hearing remonstrances against the proposed improvement as outlined in the published Notices as aforementioned was duly and regularly held on the 7th day of July, 1958 at the time and place as advertised, and

whereas, there was not at said public remonstrance meeting any valid remonstrance presented, and the City Council after such

meeting indicated its intention as recorded in the record of the Council Meeting held on the 7th day of July, 1958 to proceed with said improvements;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

I.

That the total cost of all necessary engineering charges and the proportional expenses of the service of the City Engineer, or City Superintendent as the case may be, and his assistants and all necessary and proper clerical expenses incurred or to be incurred in connection with the sewer improvement project as well as all legal costs including attorneys fees, publications of notices and other expenses incidental thereto and necessary therefore, and as more particularly set forth in the City Superintendent's report to the City Council made on the 16th day of June, 1958 and filed on said date in the office of the City Recorder be included in ascertaining the probable cost of said sewer improvement project;

II.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the probable cost of said improvement project be ascertained and determined at this date to be the sum of Twenty-Three Thousand One Hundred and Fifty-one and NO/100 DOLLARS (\$23,151.00) and that the said sum be assessed upon each lot and part thereof and tract of land in the respective amounts set opposite the description of each said lot or part thereof and tract of land in the assessment roll hereunto annexed and marked "EXHIBIT A" and which is by this reference and its annexation hereto made a part hereof, and said assessment roll is hereby adopted and approved as the assessment for sewer improvements in Canby Sewer District No. 4, consisting of seven sub-districts and the boundaries of which said sub-districts were published in full as aforementioned in the Canby Herald in the issues of June 26th, 1958 and July 3rd, 1958

in legal notices under the heading "NOTICE TO THE OWNERS OF REAL PROPERTY WITHIN THE PROPOSED SANBY SEWER DISTRICT NO. 4".

III.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said assessment roll as hereto annexed is hereby adopted and approved as the assessment for the sewer improvement project within the described areas, said assessments and apportionment thereof being based upon the special benefits derived by the owners of the properties affected thereby, and which said assessments are to be made to the respective parcels of land as described in said assessment roll.

IV.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council for the City of Canby will meet on the **4th** day of **August**, 1958 at the hour of 8:00 o'clock P.M. Standard Oregon Time at the Council Chambers in the Canby City Hall as a Board of Equalization to equalize and adjust said assessment and apportionment thereof and at which said meeting all persons interested therein shall be invited and notified to appear and show cause, if any exists, wherein the said assessments are unjust or inequitable to the end that the same may be properly equalized and adjusted.

V •

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Recorder for the City of Canby, and he is hereby directed, give ten (10) days notice of said assessment and apportionment thereof and the meeting of the Equalization Board to consider objections thereto as above provided by posting notices thereof in three (3) public and conspicuous places within the corporate limits of the City of Canby, and the City Recorder shall also, at least ten (10) days prior to the time set for the apportionment of said assessment and said meeting to consider the same, deposit in the United States Mail a copy of said Notice, postpaid, to each of those designated as the owner of any

lot or part thereof or tract of land assessed for the sewer improvement, and as more particularly shown in the annexed Exhibit A.

Adopted by the Canby City Council at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 21st day of July, 1958.

Attest:

Exitation Mayor (Acting)

I be harrand

## NOTICE OF SEVER ASSESSIBILITS AND LIEETING OF EQUALIZATION BOARD TO CONSIDER OBJECTIONS

boundaries of Carby Sever District No.4 as described and published in the Carby Horald in the issues of June 26th, 1958 and July 3rd, 1958 under legal notices entitled "HOTIGE TO THE OWNERS OF REAL PROPERTY WINTER THE PROPOSED CARBY SEWER PROJECT NO. 4 that the attached Assessment Roll marked "EXHIBIT A", was approved by action of the Carby City Council at a regular meeting thereof held on the 21st day of July, 1958; and a meeting of said Council, sitting as a Board of Equalization, will be held at 8:00 o'clock P.M. Standard Oregon Time, on Tonday, August 4th, 1958, at the City Hall in Carby, Oregon, for the purpose of equalizing and adjusting said assessments. All persons whose names appear in the attached Assessment Roll or any other person having any interest therein are hereby invited and notified to appear at said meeting to show cause, if any exists, why the said assessments are unjust or inequitable to the end that the same be properly equalized and adjusted. This Notice is given pursuant to the directions of the Carby City Council, and the provisions of Resolution No. XVI adopted by said Council at its regular meeting on July 21st, 1958.

F.G. lawrence- City Recorder

"EXHIBIT A"

## ASSESSIENT ROLL

For the construction of a sanitary sewer system within Canby Sewer District No. 14, which is described in the City Superintendent's Plans and Reports to the Canby City Council under date June 16th, 1958, and published at length in the Canby Herald in issues dated June 26th, 1958 and July 3rd, 1958, under legal notices headed "NOTICE TO THE CHARS OF REAL PROPERTY WI MIN THE PROPOSED CANBY SEMER DISTRICT NO. 14".

HATE	ुः	CATER	Summer wife ought to the design wife distribution	PROPHRTY DESCRIPTION Officer Addition \$ 1, Lancada	ATEL.	ASUESSED	COPAL ASS
27 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			والمراجع والمراجع والمها والمعروبات	a,b,c,d & c.	dostri ce sens subbe ubbe i mos	The Control of the Managagian approximation	a da salah di 199 <b>1 di kacama mengan</b> an kecamatan kecamatan di kacamatan kecamatan di Sebesah di Sebesah kecamatan
Rarl	2	Calbina.	Oliver	Let 5	1535	Sq 8t	5 <b>7.</b> 10
12	**	1)	¥t.	n 8	8400	17 31	59。第
* q - 4	51	7.3	ange er Ni	* 23	9500	# # .	357,12
12	£3	13	41	n SI	21,00	63 63	89,28
12	e:	()	73	u 55	2400	<b>13</b> 13	89.28
д =6. ч Б.	C	¢?	्डू	" alı	9223	\$3 <b>5%</b>	34,3,09
\$ <b>\$</b>	73	72	12	" <i>2</i> 5	8150	t; ta	<b>30</b> 5+18
12	t‡	15	i <b>:</b>	* 26	7664	64 \$4	285.94.
i.	;;	\$ <del>*</del>	15	North 🕏 " 18	<i>l</i> <sub>6</sub> 305	73 <b>93</b>	161.05
12	11	11	Ft.	n ig	921.8	12 17	<b>34</b> 7.09
11	п	년 <b>개</b> 1-6	\$7	# GO	9600	n n	357.12
7 <b>%</b> 2 €	t:	12	ts	* <u>U</u>	9600	12 <b>8</b> 3	357.12
÷ ;	:1	Tt.	11	" 35	21,00	\$2 <b>2</b> \$	69.28
::	£.	12	18	n 27	768L;	n n	285,81,
:7	rt	<b>12</b>	::	* 23	76al,	n n	285.84
F <b>?</b>	17	11	n	# 29	7681	11 11	285.84
<b>\$3</b>	37	2.5	31	# 30	7689	et 28	286 <sub>*</sub> 07
12	17	72	11	# <u>38</u>	8150	11 11	305.18
<b>₹</b> 7	**	73	11	n 25	7681	t1 11	285.76
**	17	***	11	u Is.	7681	23 15	285.76
58	17	13	**	Horth 2 " 13	3841	t <b>? !</b> ?	1/12.88
46	T?	n	11		7681.	t) \$2	285.76
Ħ	11	12	t <b>i</b>	TL3 Wesley Joslyn DLC, T 3S	13580	n 19	505.17
				R.L.E W.M.		5.0	

Cont. page 2.

res of care	PROPERTY DESCRIPTION	AMEA ESTESSIENT	TOTAL ASSES.
The Local Control of the Control of	Cliver Addition # 1( Cont)		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
Earl & Calvino Cliver and/or Joseph Replike Fey	Let 5	1535 Sq Ft	57.10
Barl & Elicina Olivor and/or lines o & Day 22is Foy	Let 10	9217 a a	3L;2.87
Barl & Subinc Oliver and/or Pyllic Yoy & James Yoy	Let 11	7631 <sup>r n</sup>	285.76
Floyd 3 & Coderrino I Laurence	Lot 6	1600 <sup>г. п</sup>	59,52
Elvis & & Irone Thornton	Lots 9	9500 ° n	417.12
Hey A ludgren	Lob 33	9826 n n	403.19
Gono L & Janova Howken	Lot 31	7689 <sup>n</sup> n	346 <b>.</b> 07
Architeces of Perthand	Iot 3-2 Vanley Joslyn DLC T3S R.1.8. VI	<b>1</b> 3500 " "	565.17
Robard N & Jeume Parcons Lot	6 17 & So 🕆 of Lot 18	11522 " "	j <b>198°6</b> ji
Rémmed à Virginéa Devies — Loi	t U; & 80.  of 10t 13	11,565, 4	ધ8 <b>ૄ.દી</b> ⊹

	PROFERIN DESCRIPTION		INTERIO ASSESS
	is Bridge Read, work of their Thomsen Tradic) lesewels d		nors one and another statement to the new persons and the second
Carles A. Briggers	IN 111-5, F. Roo DEC. TES R.L.E. UM	<b>75</b> 00 84 Ft	339,00
Mine Or <b>wiro</b>	TI 111-4, P. Moo, DIG. 238 R.I.B. U.H.	s 2500 <sup>a a</sup>	93.00
Bull de Chaige <b>Stemser</b>	M. III., P. Leo, DIG, 758 R.1.T. V.M.	8975 " "	<i>3</i> 93 <b>,</b> 87
Prad de Loure, <b>Sto</b> ffen <b>d d</b> John de Buich Stoffend	TL MARY, F. Sco. BLC, TO R.L.B. W.M.	59 <b>1.0</b> 867 " "	464.25
: Just J & Films Pattor	TL 7, Wesley Joslyn M.C 238- Evlata Walla	14270 <sup>n n</sup>	158 <b>.</b> 8%
%.C. 3 Arleno Rabblan	TL 32-2 Wooley Jeslyn BIC TBS- R.l.B. W.M.	9000 ***	39/ <sub>4</sub> ,80
J.T. Mindiaford	Th 28-6 Cosley Joelyn Dld TJS- R.l.B. U.C.	3 8926 7 7	390.05
Peri o Cobina Clivor	TL 28-7 Wesley Joslyn DES T38- R.L.E. W.H.	500 <sup>3 3</sup>	18 <b>.60</b>
- Mirio & Mrana Brownton	Priomple in Hosley Joslyn TBS- R. L.B. W.M.	1 DLC 210 0 0	7.7.7.
Chiver's Green Marco W1 32+	-1, Ti 31. Wesley Jeelyn DIC 138- R.L.E. W.H.	, 11980 <sup>e e</sup>	503,42
Actes II & Bebby Traffic	TL 28-3 Wealey Joslyn Di T38- E.L.E. V.H.	.d 10550 " "	452.46

HALE OF CHARS	DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY		scessid	rozal as
PUT TO THE PUT OF THE	Lateral & L II	n may communitation of a simple consider	chas a character de debit la dissi sistem destrucción de conscionadores.	egy ( ) og er enne grænning ( ) enne fill en eft om en
Adaptica Di Pri <b>I.</b> Ly dindon <b>zoix</b> a <b>ii ii</b> ii	Dec Lote 1/2 2 1/5, P. 100 DIC-R. 1.B. W.M. Tax Lot Sood Lot 24, Comby Acres	30150 7950	Są Pt. n n	1255.98 295.74
G. I. Lugaria Disobu	N. 1 Lot 21, Comby Acres	7950	13 13	<b>3</b> 55•74
John R. A Maddilour Durgoss	TRE Lots 162-1-2, 252 P. Leo, TJS, R. 1.E. W.M.	11.,800	11 12	493,56
the transfer of the state of th	Tax Lots 69-2-4, Section 3	53 61.65	11 22	229.74
· ilyyrvio Saivir Curaduys :	Tax Lot 149, P. Ice DLC T38- R/1.N. V.H.	∂ <b>500</b>	23 23	316.20
Regmend & Nollis Thorne	Tem Lot 162, P. Loc M.O 258- R.L.B. W.H.	8 <b>83.6</b>	85 23	387 <b>.</b> 95
Bartha Dodgen	Tax Lot 172, P. Lee DIG T3S- R.L.E. W.H.	1800	13 14	66 <b>.96</b>
Rergarotic U. Vocimerd	Tax Lot did. P. Loo, DLC T3S-R.l.S. V.H.	3563	£3 23	192 <b>.5</b> i;
Cordetion & America Arreson	Tax Lot 213-1, P. Lee DIG TJS- R.1.B. V.II.	7000	29 (S	320.40
Nova Clávens	Tax Lot 69-5, Section 53, T53- R.l.B. W.M.	7500	92 17	539 <b>•</b> 0

...

HAIS OF CHARS	DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY	ariea as messed	rordi asissiiri
For the last transfer of the second s	Hert of N.H. 1 & 2 Lavoral L-I	roots. In 1988 the Park Hold Color on Strong and Adapted Color of the Strong and Adapted Color	. Walt to suggive as again the material and another than 18 of 18 of 19 such than 1800.
Macleb D Book	Tax Iou Ch, P. Lee, DLG-R.L.E. W.M.	25,000 Eq Pb.	990+00
Sivy of Carby	Tem Lot 1784: P. Leo. DLC- R.L.B. W.M.	30,000 m m	1116.00
Arthout Stickroun	Tex Lot 178-1, P. Leo, DLC- H. 1.E. W.H.	10,000 " "	432.00
Chackenas County	Ten Lot 178-2, P. Lee, DLC- H.1.H. W.M.	5,000 " "	186,00
Ross Hay Solonon	Tex Lot 178-3, P/ Loc. DLO- R.J.E. W.H.	5,000 " "	21.5.00
Galyn Loff <b>lor</b>	Tam Lot 178, F. Loe, DLC- R.l. E. W.M.	13,780 " "	572.62

WALC OF CLATER	ECSCRIPTION OF PROPERTY		oses.	SED	TOTAL ASSESSMENT
	Block 3, Roths Addresion to Centry Lateral L-J	s glaven – The oppy on your partners	enderson sono	is Erwi e mpanggan siba.	angar salatan na kalangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kan
R.C. & Longiths Schwitts and, R.C. & S.A. Wiegand	or Lot 3	5000	Sga	Ft	186.00
Rein A Recordion	Lot h and emptionly 16 st lot 5	600 <b>0</b>	17	22	295 <b>,</b> 20
Earl M. h Nable Osthos	Westerly ho 26. Lot 5, & Lot 6	9000	77	77	394 <b>80</b>
Dabio C & Lormio B Sobritio	Lots 7, 8 & 9	15,000	37	\$3	558.00
ම් <b>යය</b> කය වී ම්යුදුව <b>විය</b>	Wenterly of lot 11 & 12	නු00	12	17	93.00

०१७ ६५६	15	24	0035					ung <sup>6</sup> 94 S 20943	<b>o</b> locate <b>vi movibe</b> b 8,48 mil
ot.tig	24	£ì	<b>0</b> 519	41	29	3.2	*et	23	<b>ro\tag</b> a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
S21*10	1.4	31	0919	<b>43</b>	u	23	II.	35	Todataboli .6 secomen
91.921	ŧ3	25	099*£	grande	. HQ.	Litag	or	ಭಲಾಸ್ಕ್	modeno borillist d resolto
%:•251	2.0	£1	0£9°£	Az				Tracert 10 re-7	n u u u u
508,80	<u>\$1</u>	\$ 14 \$ 44	<b>0</b> 00 *17		a Appo	quag os qd	*og *	o govag	rostrala yekeli a a Leaga
9C*30S	<b>:</b> #	ŧi	667°EE	ž.	<b>11</b> 63	:4	·L	જ 9 મ	alogavi . U mah
化物的	≉ीम	•15	Lag et	ಗ್ರಿಕ್ಷವಾಧಿ	• ch(63	TOOT	G <sup>è</sup> D	s I cal	30\bac,voga3 •0•11 t •1 mstA matt •11•1 b •1 matt

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION WATER & TANK AND LONG AND MARKET DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

AN TOTOLOGY IVZOZ CEISSEESV VLOIV

TARE OF COMES.	PROPERTY LESCRIPTION  High School erca- Lateral # 4 L	AREA ASSESCED	TOTAL ASSISTE
Herry A Diffiel Porber	Ten lot 51, Sec. 4, Sis	2200 Sq Fis.	62-53
Viillenge à Loie Anidà.	Tent Lot 50, See, 4, Mis R.L.D. V.M.	856 <b>0</b> " "	370 <b>.l</b> i3
Patolic d Shoppard	Tex Lot 53, Soc. 4, The R.L.E. W.H.	12220 " "	514,58
Uniton Migh Tohool # 1	Tem Lot 58, Sec. 4, Wis R.1.E. V.H.	2500 <b>0 " "</b>	8 <b>55,60</b>
12 13 TE TE	Tex Lot 56. Sec. l., Ths R.1.E. V.N.	11700 <sup>tt 11</sup>	455.24

THI